ADOPT AGENDA WITH THREE AMENDMENTS:

Motioned: **Honorable Otto Tso**

Seconded: **Honorable Benjamin Bennett**

Vote: 12 in Favor, 00 Opposed (Speaker Bates not voting)

Adopted Agenda 23rd NAVAJO NATION COUNCIL NAABIK'ÍYÁTI' COMMITTEE MEETING

Navajo Nation Council Chambers Window Rock, Navajo Nation

July 13, 2016 - 10:00 AM

PRESIDING: Honorable LoRenzo C. Bates, Speaker, Navajo Nation Council

Hon. LoRenzo C. Bates, Speaker		
BUDGET & FINANCE	RESOURCES &	HEALTH, EDUCATION & LAW AND ORDER
COMMITTEE	DEVELOPMENT COM.	HUMAN SERVICES COM COMMITTEE
Hon. Seth Damon (C)	Hon. Alton Joe Shepherd (C)	Hon. Jonathan L. Hale (C) Hon. Edmund Yazzie (C)
Hon. Dwight Witherspoon (VC)	Hon. Benjamin L. Bennett (VC)	Hon. Norman M. Begay (VC) Hon. Raymond Smith, Jr. (VC)
Hon. Tom T. Chee	Hon. Davis Filfred	Hon. Nelson BeGaye Hon. Kee Allen Begay, Jr.
Hon. Lee Jack, Sr.	Hon. Leonard H. Pete	Hon. Nathaniel Brown Hon. Herman M. Daniels
Hon. Tuchoney Slim, Jr.	Hon. Jonathan Perry	Hon. Amber K. Crotty Hon. Otto Tso
Hon. Leonard Tsosie	Hon. Walter Phelps	VACANT

non. Seth Damon (C)	non. Alton Joe Shepherd (C)	non. Johathan L. naie (C)	Hon. Editiona Yazzie (C)		
Hon. Dwight Witherspoon (VC)	Hon. Benjamin L. Bennett (VC)	Hon. Norman M. Begay (VC)	Hon. Raymond Smith, Jr. (VC)		
Hon. Tom T. Chee	Hon. Davis Filfred	Hon. Nelson BeGaye	Hon. Kee Allen Begay, Jr.		
Hon. Lee Jack, Sr.	Hon. Leonard H. Pete	Hon. Nathaniel Brown	Hon. Herman M. Daniels		
Hon. Tuchoney Slim, Jr.	Hon. Jonathan Perry	Hon. Amber K. Crotty	Hon. Otto Tso		
Hon. Leonard Tsosie	Hon. Walter Phelps	VACANT			
1. CALL MEETING TO ORDER; ROLL CALL; INVOCATION; ANNOUNCEMENTS 2. RECOGNIZE GUESTS AND VISITING OFFICIALS					
L. ILLOCOMILE COLONO AND MONING OF HOMEO					

٠.			
	(m)	(s)	(v)
4.	REVIEW AND ADOPT THE JOUR	RNALS: None	

6. **OLD BUSINESS:** None

RECEIVE REPORTS: None

7. **NEW BUSINESS:**

3

5.

A. **LEGISLATION 0211-16**: An Action Relating to Law and Order and Naabik'íyáti' Committees and Navajo Nation Council; Amending the Navajo Nation Code at 17 N.N.C. § 2105, Sex Offender Registration and Notification Act

> SPONSOR: Honorable Raymond Smith, Jr. CO-SPONSOR: Honorable Alton Joe Shepherd

(m) (s) (v)

REVIEW AND ADOPT THE AGENDA.

B.	<u>EGISLATION 0189-16:</u> An Action Relating to Health, Education and Human Services and Naabik'íyáti' Committee; To Proclaim the Second Week of July as Síhasin for Healthy Communities Week SPONSOR: Honorable Alton Joe Shepherd CO-SPONSOR: Honorable Tuchoney Slim, Jr.		
	(m)	(s)	(v)
C.	and Naabik'íyáti'; Supporting Won Arizona Health Care Cost	tion Relating to Health, Education ritten Comments of the Tuba City Containment System's Propose insated Care, Traditional Healing SPONSOR: Jonathan L. Hale	y Regional Health Care d Section 115 Waive
	(m)	(s)	(v)
D.	Human Services and Naabik'íyát	ction Relating to Law and Order, ti'; Requesting the United States (ode Talkers National Monument SPONSOR: Honorable Edmui	Congress to Appropriate in the Nation's Capita
	(m)	(s)	(v)
E.		ction Relating to Resources and and the Navajo Nation Council; A cal Governance Act SPONSOR: Honorable Davis	mending Navajo Nation
	(m)	(s)	(v)
F.	Naabik'íyáti' Committees, and Na	n Action Relating to Resource avajo Nation Council; Respectfully he Navajo Nation Council Session eek SPONSOR: Honorable Davis	Requesting the Navajon Within their Chapters
	(m)	(s)	(v)
G.	Committees and Navajo Nation Leadership Meeting Between the	Action Relating to Law and Council; Amending 2 N.N.C. § Navajo Nation Council and the Fion of the Navajo Nation Council SPONSOR: Honorable Davis	700, to Provide for a President and Executive
	(m)	(s)	(v)

H.	• •	tion Relating to Naabik'íyáti' Come erson to Serve on the Navajo Hou e New Mexico Tenants and Home SPONSOR: Honorable LoRena	ising Authority Board of buyers for a Staggered	
	(m)	(s)	(v)	
l.	11	tion Relating to Naabik'íyáti' Com to Serve on the Navajo Housi e Chinle Agency for a Staggered SPONSOR: Honorable LoRenz	ing Authority Board of Term of Four Years	
	(m)	(s)	(v)	
J.	•	nittees and Navajo Nation Counci Development Expenditure Plan	ll; Adopting the Síhasin Pursuant to Resolution	
	(m)	(s)	(v)	
С	CLOSE OF MEETING; ANNOUNCEMENTS; ADJOURNMENT			

ADOPTED NAABIK'ÍYÁTI' COMMITTEE MEETING AGENDA (7/13/16)

8.